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817914.1 1 ORDER 

 

WEILAND, GOLDEN, 
SMILEY, WANG EKVALL & STROK, LLP 
Jeffrey I. Golden, State Bar No. 133040 
jgolden@wgllp.com 
Autumn D. Spaeth State Bar No. 208707 
aspaeth@wgllp.com 
Robert S. Marticello, State Bar No. 244256 
rmarticello@wgllp.com 
650 Town Center Drive, Suite 950 
Costa Mesa, California 92626 
Telephone: (714) 966-1000 
Facsimile: (714) 966-1002 
 
Attorneys for Chapter 7 Trustee 
Weneta M.A. Kosmala 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SANTA ANA DIVISION 

In re 
 
RICHARD YIN-CHING HOUNG, 
 

Debtor. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Case No. 8:10-bk-18712-ES 
 
Chapter 7 
 
ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION OF 
THE CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE TO EMPLOY 
SPECIAL COUNSEL (LAW OFFICES OF 
CHARLES C.H. WU & ASSOCIATES, 
APC) 
 
[No Hearing Required Pursuant to Local 
 Bankruptcy Rule 2014-1(b)(1)] 

 
The Court having reviewed the Application of the Chapter 7 Trustee to Employ 

Special Counsel (Law Offices of Charles C.H. Wu & Associates, LLP) [Docket No. 236] 

(the "Application") filed by Weneta M.A. Kosmala, the chapter 7 trustee (the "Trustee") for 

the bankruptcy estate (the "Estate") of Richard Yin-Ching Houng, the notice of the 

Application [Docket No. 237], the declaration of Robert S. Marticello regarding the lack of 

opposition to the Application [Docket No. 242], finding that notice and service of the 

Application were proper, finding that good and sufficient cause exists to grant the relief 

sought in the Application, and for the reasons set forth in the Application, 

/ / / 

/ / / 

FILED & ENTERED

JUL 01 2013

CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
Central District of California
BY                  DEPUTY CLERKreid
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817914.1 2 ORDER 

 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Application is approved and the Trustee is 

authorized to employ the Law Offices of Charles C.H. Wu & Associates, LLP, as her 

special counsel, effective February 27, 2013, on the terms and conditions set forth in the 

Application and with compensation to be determined and paid as an expense of the 

Estate upon noticed hearing and further order of the Court, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 330 

or 331. 

### 
 

Date: July 1, 2013
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This form is mandatory.  It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. 

 

June 2012 F 9021-1.1.NOTICE.ENTERED.ORDER 

NOTICE OF ENTERED ORDER AND SERVICE LIST 
 

 

Notice is given by the court that a judgment or order entitled (specify): ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION OF THE 

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE TO EMPLOY SPECIAL COUNSEL (LAW OFFICES OF CHARLES C.H. WU & ASSOCIATES, 

APC) was entered on the date indicated as “Entered” on the first page of this judgment or order and will be served in the 
manner stated below: 

 

1. SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): Pursuant to controlling General Orders 
and LBRs, the foregoing document was served on the following persons by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the 

judgment or order. As of June 25, 2013, the following persons are currently on the Electronic Mail Notice List for this 

bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below.     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Service information continued on attached page 

 

2. SERVED BY THE COURT VIA UNITED STATES MAIL: A copy of this notice and a true copy of this judgment or 
order was sent by United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, to the following persons and/or entities at the 

addresses stated below:   

 

Richard Yin-Ching Houng  

20 Early Light  

Irvine, CA 92620  

Debtor  
 

 

 

 

 Service information continued on attached page 

 

3. TO BE SERVED BY THE LODGING PARTY: Within 72 hours after receipt of a copy of this judgment or order which 
bears an “Entered” stamp, the party lodging the judgment or order will serve a complete copy bearing an “Entered” stamp 

by United States mail, overnight mail, facsimile transmission or email and file a proof of service of the entered order on the 

following persons and/or entities at the addresses, facsimile transmission numbers, and/or email addresses stated below: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Service information continued on attached page 
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This form is mandatory.  It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. 

 

June 2012 F 9021-1.1.NOTICE.ENTERED.ORDER 

 
SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): 
Kyra E Andrassy     kandrassy@wgllp.com, msciesinski@wgllp.com 
Mark Bradshaw     mbradshaw@shbllp.com, sswartzell@shbllp.com 
Cathrine M Castaldi     ccastaldi@rusmiliband.com 
Daniel Denny     ddenny@gibsondunn.com 
Joseph R Dunn     jrdunn@mintz.com, 
jadavis@mintz.com;dsjohnson@mintz.com;docketing@mintz.com;tlmayo@mintz.com 
Robert L Eisenbach     reisenbach@cooley.com 
Alan J Friedman     afriedman@irell.com 
Nancy S Goldenberg     nancy.goldenberg@usdoj.gov 
D Edward Hays     ehays@marshackhays.com, ecfmarshackhays@gmail.com 
John J Immordino     john.immordino@wilsonelser.com, raquel.burgess@wilsonelser.com 
Jeffrey S Kaufman     Jeffrey.Kaufman@ndlf.com, maureen.gledhill@ndlf.com 
Rika Kido     rkido@shbllp.com, avernon@shbllp.com 
Weneta M Kosmala (TR)     Weneta.Kosmala@7trustee.net, 
ca15@ecfcbis.com;wkosmala@kosmalalaw.com;dfitzger@kosmalalaw.com;kgeorge@kosmalalaw.com 
Duane Kumagai     dkumagai@davidoffgold.com 
David A Lee     dlee@wgllp.com 
Thomas A. Lee 2     notices@becket-lee.com 
Robert S Marticello     Rmarticello@wgllp.com, msciesinski@wgllp.com 
Robert S Marticello     Rmarticello@wgllp.com, msciesinski@wgllp.com 
Samuel A Newman     snewman@gibsondunn.com 
Lee S Raphael     cmartin@pralc.com 
Ronald Rus     rrus@rusmiliband.com 
Nanette D Sanders     becky@ringstadlaw.com 
Nada I Shamonki     nshamonki@mintz.com, docketing@mintz.com 
Leonard M Shulman     lshulman@shbllp.com 
Martina A Slocomb     mslocomb@marshackhays.com, ecfmarshackhays@gmail.com 
Autumn D Spaeth     aspaeth@wgllp.com, tjones@wgllp.com 
Autumn D Spaeth     aspaeth@wgllp.com, tjones@wgllp.com 
United States Trustee (SA)     ustpregion16.sa.ecf@usdoj.gov 
Charles C H Wu     cchwu@wclawyers.com 
Joseph S Wu     jwu@usasialaw.com 
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